PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY LLC

RATES AND RULES GOVERNING THE FURNISHING OF NATURAL GAS SERVICE TO RETAIL GAS CUSTOMERS

ISSUED: April 1, 2025 EFFECTIVE: April 10, 2025

BY: Michael Huwar

President 375 North Shore Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 15212

NOTICE

STAS Filing

This tariff makes changes to existing rates. (See page 2)

PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY LLC

SUPPLEMENT NO. 11 TO GAS—PA PUC NO. 48 TENTH REVISED PAGE NO. 2 CANCELLING NINTH PAGE NO. 2

LIST OF CHANGES

	Current	<u>Proposed</u>	Increase/ (Decrease)
Rider STAS – State Tax Adjustment Surcharge	0.00%	0.07%	0.07%

ISSUED: April 1, 2025 EFFECTIVE: April 10, 2025

SUPPLEMENT NO. 11 TO GAS—PA PUC NO. 48 TENTH REVISED PAGE NO. 3 CANCELLING NINTH REVISED PAGE NO. 3

6.2920

6.2950 \$

															CANCELLING NINTI	H REVISED PAGE NO. 3
														Former Peoples	Former Peoples Natural Gas	Former Peoples Gas
	Rider Purchased Gas Costs				Base Rate	Rider	Rider	Ride	r Supplier	Rider	Rider	Rider	Rider	Gas Customers	Customers	Customers
	Capacity	AVC Capacity	GCA	Commodity	Charges	STAS	MFC	C	Choice	USR	GPC	DSIC Charge	TRS	RIDER TCJA 3/	Total Rate	Total Rate
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14=SUM 1 to 12)	(15=SUM 1 to 13)
Residential Sales						0.07%	%					0.42%	-0.6146%	-0.4081%		
Customer Charge					\$ 16.80			\$	0.0080			\$ 0.0706 \$	(0.1033)	(0.0686)	\$ 16.7753	\$ 16.7067
Capacity	\$ 1.2445	\$ 0.7440)				\$ 0.0274								\$ 2.0159	\$ 2.0159
Price to Compare - PTC			\$ (0.0362)	\$ 4.1112			\$ 0.0896	;			\$ 0.0865	·)			\$ 4.2511	\$ 4.2511
Delivery Charge					\$ 5.3537					\$ 0.9401		\$ 0.0273 \$	(0.0329)	(0.0219)	\$ 6.2882	\$ 6.2663
State Tax Surcharge						\$ 0.0037	7								\$ 0.0037	\$ 0.0037
Total per MCF							\$ 0.1170)							\$ 12.5589	\$ 12.5370
Small General Service (SGS)																
Customer Charge	-															
0 to 499 MCF/Yr					\$ 22.00			\$	0.0080			\$ 0.0924 \$	(0.1352)	(0.0898)	\$ 21.9652	\$ 21.8754
500 to 999 MCF/Yr					\$ 44.00			\$	0.0080			\$ 0.1848 \$	(0.2704)	(0.1796)	\$ 43.9224	\$ 43.7428
								-					· ·	•		
1/ Capacity	\$ 0.4199	\$ 0.6773	;												\$ 1.0972	\$ 1.0972
Price to Compare - PTC	\$ 0.8246		\$ (0.0362)	\$ 4.1112			\$ 0.0177	,			\$ 0.0865	;			\$ 5.0038	\$ 5.0038
Delivery Charge					\$ 3.9844							\$ 0.0172 \$	(0.0245)	(0.0163)	\$ 3.9771	\$ 3.9608
State Tax Surcharge						\$ 0.0028	3								\$ 0.0028	\$ 0.0028
Total per MCF	\$ 1.2445														\$ 10.0809	\$ 10.0646
Medium General Service (MGS)																
Customer Charge	-															
1,000 to 2,499 MCF/Yr					\$ 101.00							\$ 0.4242 \$	(0.6207)	(0.4122)	\$ 100.8035	\$ 100.3912
2,500 to 24,999 MCF/Yr					\$ 145.00							\$ 0.6090 \$	(0.8912)	(0.5918)	\$ 144.7178	\$ 144.1260
, , , ,					·							· ·	, , ,	,		·
1/ Capacity	\$ 0.4199	\$ 0.4267	,												\$ 0.8466	\$ 0.8466
Price to Compare - PTC	\$ 0.8246	•	\$ (0.0362)	\$ 4.1112			\$ 0.0177	,			\$ 0.0865	;				\$ 5.0038
Delivery Charge	·		, , ,	,	\$ 3.6941		·				,	\$ 0.0160 \$	(0.0227)	(0.0151)		\$ 3.6722
State Tax Surcharge	-					\$ 0.0026	5						, ,	,	\$ 0.0026	\$ 0.0026
Total per MCF	\$ 1.2445														\$ 9.5403	
Large General Service (LGS)																·
Customer Charge	-															
25,000 to 49,999 MCF/Yr					\$ 940.00							\$ 3.9480 \$	(5.7772)	(3.8366)	\$ 938.1708	\$ 934.3342
50,000 to 99,999 MCF/Yr					\$ 1,465.00							\$ 6.1530 \$	(9.0039)			
100,000 to 199,999 MCF/Yr					\$ 2,130.00							\$ 8.9460 \$	(13.0910)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Over 200,000 MCF/Yr	-				\$ 5,630.00							\$ 23.6460 \$	(34.6020)			
													,	,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1/ Capacity	\$ 0.1048	\$ 0.1329)												\$ 0.2377	\$ 0.2377
Price to Compare - PTC	\$ 1.1397	•	\$ (0.0362)	\$ 4.1112			\$ 0.0177	,			\$ 0.0865	;			\$ 5.3189	
Delivery Charge																
25,000 - 49,999 MCF/Yr					\$ 2.6360	\$ 0.0018	3					\$ 0.0115 \$	(0.0162)	(0.0108)	\$ 2.6332	\$ 2.6224
50,000 - 99,999 MCF/Yr					\$ 2.5519	\$ 0.0018	3					\$ 0.0112 \$	(0.0157)	(0.0104)	\$ 2.5492	\$ 2.5388
100,000 - 199,999 MCF/Yr					\$ 2.4335	\$ 0.0017	7					\$ 0.0107 \$	(0.0150)			\$ 2.4210
200,000 to 749,999 MCF/Yr					\$ 2.1937	\$ 0.0015	;)					\$ 0.0097 \$	(0.0135)	(0.0090)	\$ 2.1914	\$ 2.1824
750,000 to 1,999,999 MCF/Yr					\$ 1.9097	\$ 0.0013	3					\$ 0.0085 \$	(0.0117)			
Over 2,000,000 MCF/Yr					\$ 1.4431	\$ 0.0010)					\$ 0.0065 \$	(0.0089)			\$ 1.4358
2/ Total per MCF	\$ 1.2445					·							, , , ,	•	\$ 8.1898	
Mainline Service (MLS)																
Customer Charge	-															
Over 200,000 MCF/Yr					\$ 5,630.00							\$	(34.6020)	(22.9785)	\$ 5,595.3980	\$ 5,572.4195
•					· ,							· ·	, ,	,	,	· · ·
1/ Capacity	\$ 0.1048	\$ 0.1329)												\$ 0.2377	\$ 0.2377
Price to Compare - PTC	\$ 1.1397		\$ (0.0362)	\$ 4.1112			\$ 0.0177	,			\$ 0.0865	;			\$ 5.3189	
Delivery Charge			/	<u>-</u>												<u> </u>
PNG transmission line					\$ 0.7430							\$	(0.0046)	(0.0030)	\$ 0.7384	\$ 0.7354
Interstate pipeline	-				\$ 0.4422							\$	(0.0027)			
T-1-1												· · ·	. , ,	. ,	ć 20 <u>50</u>	ć 2020

^{1/} The Price-to-Compare format as shown is applicable to a Non-Priority One customer; the Price-to-Compare Charge for a Priority One customer would not include the Capacity Charge.

See the Residential - Sales section above as an example of Priority One.

Total per MCF

ISSUED: April 1, 2025 EFFECTIVE: April 10, 2025

^{2/} The Total per Mcf displayed for Retail LGS is representative of the 25,000 - 49,999 MCF/Yr delivery charge tier only.

^{3/} The Rider TJCA Temporary Surcharge applies to former Peoples Gas Division customers.

^{4/} In addition to the above listed rates the Weather Normalization Adjustment applies during October through May billing months.

^{5/} The above rates are for non-transitional customers. For transitional customer rates, refer to the corresponding rate schedule found in the Company's retail tariff.

SUPPLEMENT NO. 11 TO GAS—PA PUC NO. 48 TENTH REVISED PAGE NO. 4

0.9767 \$

0.9737

																TENTH REVISED PAGE NO. 4 CANCELLING NINTH REVISED PAGE NO. 4		
															For	mer Peoples	Former Peoples	Former Peoples Gas
	ı	Base Rate	Rider	Rider	Rider	Rider F	urchase	ed Gas Costs	Balancing	Rid	der Supplier		Rider	Rider		s Customers	Natural Gas	Customers
		Charges	STAS	MFC	USR	Capac		AVC Capacity	Charge		Choice	DS	SIC Charge	TRS		DER TCJA 3/	Total Rate	Total Rate
	-	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)		(6)	(7)		(8)		(9)	(10)		(11)	(12=SUM 1 to 10)	(13=SUM 1 to 11)
Rate GS-T Residential			0.07%		. ,	, ,		. ,	` ,		, ,		0.42%	-0.6146%		-0.4081%	,	,
Customer Charge	 \$	16.8000								\$	0.0080	\$	0.0706 \$	(0.1033)	\$	(0.0686)	\$ 16.7753 \$	16.7067
	\ <u></u>																	
Capacity				\$ 0.027			2445	\$ 0.7440									\$ 2.0159 \$	2.0159
Delivery Charge	\$	5.3537			\$ 0.9401	<u> </u>						\$	0.0265 \$	(0.0329)	\$	(0.0219)		
State Tax Surcharge			\$ 0.0037														\$ 0.0037 \$	
Total per MCF																	\$ 8.3070 \$	8.2851
Rate GS-Transportation SGS																		
Customer Charge		22 222									0.0000		0.0004 4	(0.4252)		(0.0000)	d 24.0552 d	24.0754
0 to 499 MCF/Yr	\$	22.0000								\$ ¢	0.0080		0.0924 \$	(0.1352)		(0.0898)		
500 to 999 MCF/Yr	_\$	44.0000								\$	0.0080	\$	0.1848 \$	(0.2704)	\$	(0.1796)	\$ 43.9224 \$	43.7428
1/ Capacity/BB&A								\$ 0.6773	\$ 0.4199								\$ 1.0972 \$	1.0972
Delivery Charge	ς .	3.9844					7	y 0.0773	Ç 0.4133			\$	0.0167 \$	(0.0245)	ς .	(0.0163)		
State Tax Surcharge	_ 	3.3044	\$ 0.0028	<u> </u>								-	0.0107 \$	(0.0243)	-	(0.0103)	\$ 0.0028 \$	
Total per MCF			ÿ 0.0020	'													\$ 5.0766 \$	
Rate GS-Transportation MGS																	+ 0.07.00 +	
Customer Charge																		
1,000 to 2,499 MCF/Yr	\$	101.0000										\$	0.4242 \$	(0.6207)	\$	(0.4122)	\$ 100.8035 \$	100.3912
2,500 to 24,999 MCF/Yr	\$	145.0000										\$	0.6090 \$	(0.8912)		(0.5918)		
	·											-		•	-	•		
1/ Capacity/BB&A							9	\$ 0.4267	\$ 0.4199								\$ 0.8466 \$	0.8466
Delivery Charge	\$	3.6941										\$	0.0155 \$	(0.0227)	\$	(0.0151)	\$ 3.6869 \$	3.6718
State Tax Surcharge	\ <u></u>		\$ 0.0026														\$ 0.0026 \$	0.0026
Total per MCF	\ <u></u>																\$ 4.5361 \$	4.5210
Rate GS-Transportation LGS																		
Customer Charge																		
25,000 to 49,999 MCF/Yr	\$	940.0000										\$	3.9480 \$	(5.7772)		(3.8366)		
50,000 to 99,999 MCF/Yr		1,465.0000										\$	6.1530 \$	(9.0039)		(5.9793)		•
100,000 to 199,999 MCF/Yr		2,130.0000										\$	8.9460 \$	(13.0910)		(8.6935)		2,117.1615
Over 200,000 MCF/Yr	\$	5,630.0000										\$	23.6460 \$	(34.6020)	\$	(22.9785)	\$ 5,619.0440 \$	5,596.0655
1/ Capacity/BB&A	-							\$ 0.1329	\$ 0.1048								\$ 0.2377 \$	0.2377
Delivery Charge																		
25,000 - 49,999 MCF/Yr	\$	2.6360	\$ 0.0018	ı								\$	0.0111 \$	(0.0162)	\$	(0.0108)	\$ 2.6327 \$	2.6219
50,000 - 99,999 MCF/Yr	\$	2.5519	\$ 0.0018	ı								\$	0.0107 \$	(0.0157)	\$	(0.0104)	\$ 2.5487 \$	2.5383
100,000 - 199,999 MCF/Yr	\$	2.4335	\$ 0.0017									\$	0.0102 \$	(0.0150)	\$	(0.0099)	\$ 2.4305 \$	2.4206
200,000 to 749,999 MCF/Yr	\$	2.1937	\$ 0.0015									\$	0.0092 \$	(0.0135)	\$	(0.0090)	\$ 2.1910 \$	2.1820
750,000 to 1,999,999 MCF/Yr	\$	1.9097	\$ 0.0013									\$	0.0080 \$	(0.0117)	\$	(0.0078)	\$ 1.9073 \$	1.8995
Over 2,000,000 MCF/Yr	\$	1.4431	\$ 0.0010									\$	0.0061 \$	(0.0089)	\$	(0.0059)		
2/ Total per MCF																	\$ 2.8704 \$	2.8596
Mainline Service (MLS)																		
Customer Charge																		
Over 200,000 MCF/Yr	\$	5,630.0000											\$	(34.6020)	\$	(22.9785)	\$ 5,595.3980 \$	5,572.4195
1/ Capacity/BB&A								\$ 0.1329	\$ 0.1048								\$ 0.2377 \$	0.2377
Delivery Charge								0.1323	\$ 0.1048								۷.۷.۷./ ۶	0.23//
Delivery Charge Delivery Charge																		
PNG transmission line	Ċ	0.7430	\$ 0.0005										¢	(0.0046)	ς .	(0.0030)	\$ 0.7390 \$	0.7360
Interstate pipeline	,	0.7430											<u>,</u>	(0.0040)		(0.0030)		0.4380
interstate pipeline	_ 	0.7422	y 0.0003										ڔ	(0.0027)	7	(0.0010)	· 0.4390 \$	0.4380

^{1/} The Capacity Charge applies to Priority 1 ratepayers when electing transport service. All other Ratepayers are billed the Balancing Charge.

Total per MCF

ISSUED: April 1, 2025

^{2/} The Total per Mcf displayed for Transport LGS is representative of the 25,000 - 49,999 MCF/Yr delivery charge tier only.

^{3/} The Rider TJCA Temporary Surcharge applies to former Peoples Gas Division customers.

^{4/} In addition to the above listed rates the Weather Normalization Adjustment applies during October through May billing months.

^{5/} The above rates are for non-transitional customers. For transitional customer rates, refer to the corresponding rate schedule found in the Company's retail tariff.